OP \$40.00 616

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v07

Stylesheet Version v02

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
B.A.M. Manufacturing, Inc.	2003-06-09

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name	Street Address	Internal Address	City	State/Country	Postal Code
Seacliff, Inc.	P.O. Box 309, Hyland House		Georaetown	CAYMAN ISLANDS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number	6164865

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

FAX NUMBER: 5613684547

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

When the customer number has been provided, the Office of Public Records will obtain the correspondence data

from the official record on file at the USPTO.

CUSTOMER NUMBER: 027689

NAME OF PERSON SIGNING:	Gerald L. McCallum
DATE SIGNED:	2003-06-09

Total Attachments: 1

source = Assignment 6164865.tif

PATENT REEL: 013813 FRAME: 0567

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Whereas, B.A.M. Manufacturing, Inc., a Florida Corporation having a business address at 9134-D SW 20th Place, Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33324, hereinafter referred to as Assignor, did obtain sole ownership of a United States Patent No. 6,164,865 for an improvement titled "Interlocking Barrier System with Multiple Securing Mechanisms," which was issued to inventor Gerald L. McCallum on December 26, 2000, who subsequently assigned the entire right, title and interest in the same to Assignor; and whereas, Assignor is now the sole owner of said patent, and,

Whereas, Seacliff, Inc., a Cayman Islands Corporation having a business address at P.O. Box 309, Hyland House, Georgetown, Grand Cayman, Cayman Islands, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee" is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same.

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of	U.S. dollars
(\$ /.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable of	onsideration, I,
the Assignor, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee th	e entire right, title
and interest in and to the said Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed	by the said
Assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives and assign	is, to the full end
of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same wo	uld have been
held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.	

Executed this day of June, 2003 at Broward County, Florida.

ald L. McCallum, President

SS:

B.A.M. Manufacturing, Inc.

State of Florida

County of Broward

Before me personally appeared said Gerald L. McCallum and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this ______ day of June, 2002

Seal

ACENTS ANOL SHOL Notary Public - State of Florida My Commission Expires Feb 9, 2005 Commission # CC994699

PATENT

REEL: 013813 FRAME: 0568

RECORDED: 07/22/2003